
Lehrlinge mit nicht österreichischer
Staatsbürgerschaft 2022

Kroatien

Rumänien

Deutschland

Afghanistan

Türkei

Kosovo

Slowenien231

226

166

143

137

126

106

85

83

Ungarn

Serbien

Nordmazedonien

Irak

Spanien

59

54

31

26

21

20

18

insgesamt

in % der Lehrlinge

1.724

11,3%

Polen

Syrien

Russland

Bosnien/Herzegow.


