

Lehrlinge mit nicht österreichischer Staatsbürgerschaft 2022



	Kroatien	231
	Rumänien	226
	Deutschland	166
	Afghanistan	143
	Bosnien/Herzegow.	137
	Türkei	126
	Syrien	106
	Ungarn	85
	Russland	83
	Slowenien	59
	Kosovo	54
	Spanien	31
	Serbien	26
	Irak	21
	Polen	20
	Nordmazedonien	18
insgesamt		1.724
in % der Lehrlinge		11,3%